Tyra McCoy-Boyle Business Administrator/Board Secretary

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE – REORGANIZATION MEETING</u>

NOTICE is hereby given that, in the event the Reorganization Meeting currently scheduled for **January 6, 2025** is cancelled due to inclement weather, the Winslow Township Board of Education will conduct the Annual Reorganization Meeting on **January 8, 2025** as follows:

Meeting: Board of Education Annual Reorganization

<u>Date and Time</u>: Wednesday, January 8, 2025 at 6 PM

<u>Location</u>: Winslow Township Board of Education Administration Building, 40

Cooper Folly Road, Atco, NJ 08005

This meeting of Wednesday, January 8, 2025 at 6 PM will **only** take place if the previously scheduled Reorganization Meeting on January 6, 2025 is cancelled due to inclement weather. Formal action on the foregoing reorganization items will be taken. A public portion shall be conducted. Please check our website at: https://www.winslow-schools.com for updates.

Secretary of the Board, Tyra McCoy-Boyle Winslow Township Board of Education Date of Notice: January 3, 2025